M	D9-16-99			
FOF 1-31	RM PTO-1595 -92	RECORD!	D9-23-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 245/258				
245/259				
		01151974 all documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Medsite Publishing Inc.			Name and address of receiving party:	
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conv	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership State: Delaware	Name: Medsite.com, Inc.	
			Internal Address: 60 East 13th Street, 5th Floor	
			City: New York State: N	
			Street Address: 60 East 13th Stre	et, 5th Floor
	☐ Yes		City: New York State N	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) Citizer	1801   Colle High light offer Helic Lauta same son see.
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Association	09-16-1999
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64
	Other Execution Date: March 4,	1000	☐ Corporation State L	U.S. Patenta IMOIO
	Excedition Bate. Major 4,	1000	Other	
4.	Application number(s) or T	rademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? ∐ Yes ⊠ No
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Α.	Trademark Application No	(s): 75/626,940 75/626,939	B. Trademark No(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2	
	Name: Eugene K. Hyun		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		☐ Enclosed	
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700		Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required	
		eles, CA 90071-2066 (914) 681-8851	8. Deposit Account Number: 12	2-2475
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document,			
	Eugene X. Aryon 15 Sintender 1990			
Eugene K. Arym Date: 15 Siptenher 1999  Eugene R. Hyun Reg. No. P-44,793				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  22/1999 #THAIL 00000325 122475 75626940 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Squimosioner of Faterita and Fracemarks				
FC:481 40.00 CH Box Assignments FC:482 25.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				

WP-4891.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0378

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREHY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDSITE PUBLISHING INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDSITE PUBLISHING INC." TO "MEDSITE.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2825510 8100

991267498

AUTHENTICATION: 9839882

DATE: 06-30-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0379

## AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEDSITE PUBLISHING INC.

It is hereby certified that:

RECORDED: 09/16/1999

- The name of the comporation (hereinafter called the "Comporation") is Medsite Publishing Inc.
- 2. The amended and restated certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out ARTICLE ONE thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the corporation is Medsite.com, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. The amendment to the amended and restated certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment therein certified shall be March 4, 1999.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has signed this Certificate this 4th day of March, 1999.

Name Sundado Bhar Title: President

TOTAL P. 82

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0380